## **FEES SCHEDULES**

ADJU:	STMENT OF STATUS	
I-485	(Application to Register Permanent Residence or to Adjust Status	
•	Adult	\$100
•	Child under 14	\$50
•	I-602 Waiver	\$50
•	Family Cap (does not include adult children)	\$250
CITIZE	NSHIP	
•	N-400 (Application for Naturalization)	\$200
•	N-565 (Application for Replacement Naturalization Citizenship Document)	\$40
•	N-600 Certificate of Citizenship	\$60
	N-000 Certificate of Citizensinp	700
FAMI	LY PETITION	
•	I-730 (Refugee/Asylee Relative)	\$40
•	Family Cap I-730	\$80
•	Consular Processing Bundle (includes I-130/I-864/DS-230) spouse	\$250
•	Consular Processing Bundle (includes I-130//I-864/DS-230) non spouse IR	\$300
•	Consular Processing Bundle (includes I-130//I-864W/DS-230) minor	\$150
•	Family Cap Processing	\$450
•	One Step Adjustment (I-130/I-485/I-864/I-765/I-131) spouse	\$300
•	One Step Adjustment (I-130/I-485/I-864/I-765/I-131) non-spouse	\$300
•	Adjustment for approved I-130/I-129F \$150 I-130 for Spouse (Petition for Alien Relative)	\$100
•	I-130 for non-spouse (Petition for Alien Relative) \$50 I-129F (Petition for Alien Fiancé)	\$100
•	I-751 (Petition to Remove the Conditions on Residence)	\$100
•	I-864 (Affidavit of Support)	\$50
•	NVC Representation for Approved I-130	\$100
•	I-601a Conditional Waivers	\$500
•	I-129F Fiancé Petition	\$250
		•
MISCE	ELANEOUS	
•	I-90 (Application to Replace Permanent Resident Card)	\$30
•	I-102 (Application for Replacement/Initial arrival-departure document)	\$50
•	I-131 (Application for Travel Document/Advance Parole)	\$50
•	I-134 (Affidavit of Support)	\$35
•	I-765 (Application for Employment Authorization)	\$50
•	I-765 & Parole Renewal	\$35
•	G-639 (Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Request)	\$40
•	I-589 Nunc Pro Tunc	\$100
•	I-821 & I-765 (Application for Temporary Protected Status)	\$50
•	Application for Deferred Action	\$150
•	I-821 & I-765 (Application for Temporary Protected Status)	\$50
•	I-821D Application for Deferred Action	\$150
•	I-129R1 Religious Worker Visa	\$300

No one will be denied services based on inability to pay. A fee waiver is available for clients who can demonstrate financial hardship. Agency fee for applications does not include USCIS filing fee, representation at the interview, or document translation.

## Exhibit C-4. Fees Waiver / Reduction Policy

OHRA will reduce or waive fees for clients who formally request and prove that they cannot afford to pay the immigration legal service fees charged. Clients requiring a waiver of fees charged by USCIS must submit a separate waiver directly to the Federal Government. The criteria for reducing or waiving fees will be based on the U.S. Federal Poverty Guidelines. The following sliding fee scale is implemented:

- If a client falls at or below 130% of the U.S. Federal Poverty Guidelines, 100% of the recommended fees may be waived.
- If a client falls between 131% and 200% of the U.S. Federal Poverty Guidelines, 50% of the recommended fees may be waived.

Clients requesting a fee waiver or reduced fee must complete a Fee Waiver/Reduction Application Form and submit acceptable documentation to verify their income level, such as their most recent federal tax return, pay stubs, bank statement, proof of current public benefits received, proof of extreme economic hardship, or other form of documentation.

A fee waiver/reduction may only be granted by the Program Director of the Department of Immigration of the Orpe human Rights Advocates. If a client is granted a fee waiver, he or she must sign and agree to the Fee Waiver/Reduction Application Form.

The U.S. Federal Poverty Guidelines for the 48 Contiguous States and the District of Columbia, located at <a href="https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines">https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines</a>, are as follows:

Household Size	100% of Poverty Level	130% of Poverty Level	200% of Poverty Level
1	\$12,140	\$15,782	\$24,280
2	\$16,460	\$21,398	\$32,920
3	\$20,780	\$27,014	\$41,560
4	\$25,100	\$32,630	\$50,200
5	\$29,420	\$38,246	\$58,840

6	\$33,740	\$43,862	\$67,480
7	\$38,060	\$49,478	\$76,120
8	\$42,380	\$55,094	\$84,760
For each additional person, add	\$4,320	\$5,616	\$8,640

A client may also request a fee waiver if he/she receives a means tested local, state, or federal government benefit (such as food stamps, TANF, Medicaid, or Supplemental Social Income) or in cases of extreme economic hardship

All fee waiver applicants must complete a Fee Waiver Application Form detailing their situation. In addition, applicants must submit documentation, which could include:

- Current pay stubs or other proof of income
- Current bank statement
- Most recent tax return
- Proof of current public benefits received
- Proof of extreme economic hardship

All fee waivers are determined by OHRA's treasurer and administrative director. A client who receives a fee waiver from OHRA is still responsible for applicable fees from USCIS/NVC. However, if appropriate and available, we will also help the client complete a USCIS fee waiver request.